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2015 Lady Friars Invitational - 9/26/2015

Results
 
#1  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Age Name         Team Finals Score

DHS-IL 17Stickling, Allison R1 346.05

TRNGillis, Franki2 343.90

DHS-IL 16Andrews, Sara E3 338.35

SCN-IL 17Carroll, Madison L4 335.90

LOY-ILRourke, Emily5 321.25

FRIARLong, Claire6 320.50

CSHS-ILSedlak, Marilyn7 313.20

SCN-IL 17Schutz, Katie A8 310.90

CSHS-ILSatler, Danielle9 307.60

FRIARKania, Marianna10 277.55

CSHS-ILCummins, Heather11 276.05

LOY-ILArndt, Elinor12 265.50

DHS-IL 17Stickling, Abigail K13 261.55

SCN-IL 15Horlbeck, Autumn M14 252.50

NCP 17Miller, Lily15 251.55

JWPCP-ILRhone, Hollister16 219.90

NCP 16Resnick, Marlena C--- DQ

 
#2  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ALOY-IL1 1:48.77

Kearney, Shannon Voss, Claire

Vargas, Sofia Coughlin, Cassidy

26.78 30.72 23.8227.45

AOPRF2 1:49.09

Blankemeier, Hanna 16 Gill, Alexandra 15

Neilson, Samantha M 16 Ungaretti, Natalie 14

27.55 31.03 23.3927.12

AFRIAR3 1:50.20

West, Brooke Clancy, Katie

Scudder, Erin Mullen, Theresa

27.53 31.70 24.2126.76

BSCN-IL4 1:52.34

Engesser, Julianna 14 Ponte, Rachel 15

Wessel, Alison 14 Norris, Hailey E 17

29.37 31.35 24.7726.85

ASCN-IL5 1:53.64

Guyett, Audrey E 16 Waslawski, Jillian N 15

Jump, Mallory 14 Samuelson, Grace S 17

26.97 32.19 25.0929.39

ADHS-IL6 1:54.65

Smith, Emily J 15 Theobald, Emma R 15

Sowards, Savannah M 14 Michelet, Adrienne V 16

28.75 32.20 25.5928.11

BLOY-IL7 1:56.56

Guanci, Margaret Pinkerton, Sarah

Stauder, Sally Topping, Anna

29.17 32.89 25.5029.00

ACSHS-IL8 1:56.59

Falsey, Erin Makris, Vaia

Wrobel, Bella Lawlor, Clare

30.30 33.40 24.6528.24

BOPRF9 1:58.46

Sullivan, Nora 17 Kozak, Avery 14

Kennedy-Wood, Eleanor 16 Girardot, Katherine 16

30.36 33.38 25.7428.98

BFRIAR10 1:58.47

Cairo, Natalie Drnek, Claire

Frumkin, Kelly McGuire, Molly

30.12 33.14 25.5429.67

AMAC-IL11 1:58.87

Schofield, Becky Law, Sarah

Olivares, Julia Hennigan, Maggie

30.83 32.39 25.8329.82

ANCP12 1:59.49

Sorensen-Jarrett, Kaarina 14 Borawski, Olivia 14

Phan, Joanne T 15 Zelenka, Beth K 16

31.33 31.21 27.0829.87

BDHS-IL13 2:01.76

Tavares, Bruna D 15 Shively, Caroline E 14

Cockrell, Klara M 16 Theobald, Olivia M 16

29.94 35.19 26.6330.00

AWYHS-IL14 2:02.18

Young, Victoria 17 Reese, Rhiannon F 17

Chung, Cassi Helbin, Patricia E 17

32.42 34.05 26.8228.89

AMCHS-IL15 2:02.28

VanBeest, Mae John, Leah

Young, Bailey Kresal, Emma

31.79 33.36 26.9930.14

ALT-IL16 2:04.31

Koconis-O'Malley, Mikayla Seibt, Larissa

Holderfield, Taylor Sabanovic, Almina

31.83 37.55 26.5628.37

AJWPCP-IL17 2:04.39

Mazura, Eva Nygren, Caitlin

Schatz, Orly Lohman, Meredith 15

32.76 33.53 26.6831.42

BWYHS-IL18 2:07.30

Shumaker, Elizabeth L 16 Fridkin, Claire

Engemann, Sarah 18 Norman, Lauren

31.66 37.69 28.3129.64

BLT-IL19 2:09.51

Davis, Ellie O'Neil, Ella

Sabanovic, Arijana Timirick, Kara

33.05 36.64 28.4931.33

BCSHS-IL20 2:10.27

Shapiro, Katie O'Connor, Bridget

Guzy, Kamila Barkowski, Natalie

34.79 37.62 27.1930.67

ATRN21 2:11.13

Vega, Valerie Perschike, Katie

Magnus, Gabby Blasi, Olivia

33.89 37.46 28.8630.92

BMAC-IL22 2:12.77

Golon, Mary Grace McKendry, Mary Kate

Kilroe, Megan Bauer, Frances

34.09 37.19 29.4432.05

BJWPCP-IL23 2:14.80

Hillery, Alina 16 Cowden, Lucy

Xu, Nova Vilim, Sophia

37.19 35.64 30.0631.91

BNCP24 2:24.82

Mocarski, Julia 16 Chahravarthy, Nikhita

Massy, Ruby Loos, Sarah 15

33.29 41.75 30.8238.96

BMCHS-IL25 2:30.04

Herrara, Gabriela Palmer, Olivia

Urbina, Karina Williams-Skelly, Olivia

38.50 43.66 32.1035.78

BTRN26 2:49.03

Andersen, Emma Gillis, Franki

Rayas, Amy Gamboa, Paola

51.71 42.00 31.0544.27

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SCN-IL 17Guyett, Mo A1 1:52.69

26.99 28.73 27.7629.21

LOY-ILTierney, Ella2 1:52.86

26.58 28.67 28.4329.18

OPRF 16Blankemeier, Hanna3 1:52.95

26.56 28.77 28.4429.18

FRIARWallace, Catie4 1:58.03

27.46 30.10 30.3030.17

LOY-ILAndrew, Olivia5 1:59.01

27.59 30.23 30.3030.89

SCN-IL 17Samuelson, Grace S6 2:00.52

28.51 30.49 30.6930.83

DHS-IL 14Shively, Caroline E7 2:03.70

28.89 30.94 32.2031.67

SCN-IL 17Hauserman, Cassy L8 2:04.62

29.23 31.38 31.9632.05

CSHS-ILFalsey, Erin9 2:05.04

28.83 31.35 32.6232.24

DHS-IL 16Theobald, Olivia M10 2:05.07

29.29 31.45 31.8132.52

LT-ILRivera, Jazmin11 2:06.32

27.66 31.15 34.5332.98

WYHS-IL 14Chrobak-Prince, Annika A12 2:06.47

29.31 31.64 32.5233.00

WYHS-IL 17Medina, Pamela13 2:06.75

29.70 31.75 32.7232.58

DHS-IL 16Tuttle, Aliya A14 2:07.76

29.51 32.75 32.3133.19

FRIARMackie, Kate15 2:07.96

29.80 32.65 32.3233.19

FRIARLavins, Gillian16 2:08.17

28.88 31.72 34.2433.33

SCN-IL 16Sebastian, Claire M17 2:08.24

29.65 32.10 33.1833.31

WYHS-IL 16Shumaker, Elizabeth L18 2:08.60

29.34 32.35 33.6733.24

CSHS-ILO'Connor, Mara19 2:08.93

30.09 33.09 32.0633.69

OPRF 15Tando, Kayla20 2:11.90

30.17 33.51 33.9034.32

OPRF 16Alonso, Madeline21 2:11.91

30.39 33.63 33.3534.54
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NCP 14Sorensen-Jarrett, Kaarina22 2:13.65

31.09 33.85 34.3034.41

WYHS-IL 18Engemann, Sarah23 2:14.01

30.33 33.88 34.6835.12

MAC-ILDeSanti, Katherine24 2:17.31

32.09 34.89 34.6835.65

JWPCP-ILGadomski, Sophie25 2:18.28

31.91 35.73 34.8035.84

NCP 14Hadzic, Edina M26 2:18.86

30.59 34.89 36.7236.66

MAC-ILFischer, Kelly27 2:20.00

33.68 35.17 35.4035.75

CSHS-ILO'Connor, Bridget28 2:21.97

32.95 35.69 35.9537.38

NCP 16Ward, Lydia29 2:22.81

32.37 35.51 37.0237.91

TRNBlasi, Olivia30 2:25.10

33.67 37.25 35.7638.42

MAC-ILKelly, Annie31 2:25.81

33.67 36.62 37.6437.88

JWPCP-ILMilsky, Sasha32 2:26.37

34.55 36.44 37.1438.24

JWPCP-ILVilim, Sophia33 2:28.46

35.09 37.31 37.9238.14

WYHS-ILToney, Claire34 2:30.89

36.98 38.98 36.2438.69

MCHS-ILUrbina, Karina35 2:31.92

34.82 38.35 38.9039.85

JWPCP-ILWalton, Emily36 2:36.10

35.61 39.32 40.6540.52

TRNPeoples, Emily37 2:38.11

35.02 40.30 41.0241.77

MCHS-ILHerrara, Gabriela38 2:38.85

36.32 39.96 40.9341.64

TRNHavey, Emma39 2:53.93

36.60 43.90 46.1247.31

TRNRayas, Amy40 3:12.12

42.00 50.68 48.2851.16

TRNGamboa, Paola41 3:17.82

43.26 47.95 49.9456.67

 
#4  Girls 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SCN-IL 16Guyett, Audrey E1 2:07.09

27.48 30.99 29.1339.49

DHS-IL 15Theobald, Emma R2 2:07.93

27.35 32.12 30.0038.46

FRIARWest, Brooke3 2:11.19

29.15 32.19 30.4139.44

DHS-IL 14Sowards, Savannah M4 2:15.92

29.29 34.76 31.1240.75

SCN-IL 14Jump, Mallory5 2:17.84

29.85 35.90 32.0540.04

FRIARClancy, Katie6 2:18.09

30.26 36.38 32.8638.59

FRIARCarlson, Ellie7 2:18.15

30.08 35.42 32.6939.96

NCP 14Borawski, Olivia8 2:18.96

29.93 36.31 34.0938.63

LT-ILHolderfield, Taylor9 2:19.19

29.92 34.35 33.2141.71

SCN-IL 15Ponte, Rachel10 2:19.49

29.98 36.29 32.9040.32

LOY-ILGuanci, Margaret11 2:19.50

29.39 34.10 32.8543.16

LOY-ILPinkerton, Sarah12 2:21.60

30.01 37.90 34.3439.35

LOY-ILSpallone, Gina13 2:21.65

29.69 35.61 33.7242.63

CSHS-ILWrobel, Bella14 2:22.41

30.24 36.31 32.1943.67

SCN-IL 14Cantrell, Katie15 2:22.92

31.03 36.13 32.8142.95

WYHS-IL 17Reese, Rhiannon F16 2:23.36

30.43 36.88 33.6442.41

WYHS-ILChung, Cassi17 2:23.91

29.81 37.85 33.0143.24

LT-ILKoconis-O'Malley, Mikayla18 2:25.37

32.72 36.41 31.9744.27

MCHS-ILKresal, Emma19 2:25.49

31.18 37.85 33.9542.51

NCP 15Phan, Joanne T20 2:26.70

31.62 38.21 32.6144.26

MAC-ILOlivares, Julia21 2:27.95

31.23 38.73 34.1643.83

DHS-IL 15Miller, Kaitlyn E22 2:28.40

31.47 38.48 34.6443.81

OPRF 14Kozak, Avery23 2:28.46

33.10 38.99 35.1041.27

CSHS-ILDevine, Nicole24 2:30.45

33.91 36.53 32.6847.33

SCN-IL 17Veto, Brittany N25 2:30.46

33.06 38.86 34.5444.00

MAC-ILKilroe, Megan26 2:30.85

32.93 40.19 33.9443.79

JWPCP-ILSchatz, Orly27 2:32.37

33.19 40.47 34.1444.57

LT-ILO'Neil, Ella28 2:32.73

33.46 39.85 34.8644.56

OPRF 15Aharon, Omer29 2:33.45

32.32 39.84 35.2346.06

LT-ILSabanovic, Arijana30 2:34.52

32.24 40.66 34.0147.61

TRNMagnus, Gabby31 2:42.91

32.69 41.89 36.4351.90

MAC-ILBauer, Frances32 2:43.40

36.83 42.31 35.4348.83

LT-ILGenin, Orly33 2:44.18

35.67 44.13 38.7245.66

WYHS-ILFridkin, Claire34 2:44.54

38.05 41.10 36.8548.54

JWPCP-IL 16Hillery, Alina35 2:46.84

35.59 40.95 39.4450.86

JWPCP-ILXu, Nova36 2:53.43

34.92 45.96 42.8749.68

MCHS-ILPalmer, Olivia37 3:08.48

39.17 51.35 45.3852.58

 
#5  Girls 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OPRF 14Ungaretti, Natalie1 23.86

CSHS-ILLawlor, Clare2 24.34

LOY-ILCoughlin, Cassidy3 24.79

FRIARMullen, Theresa4 24.98

FRIARRogowski, Grace5 25.01

SCN-IL 15Waslawski, Jillian N6 25.20

SCN-IL 14Lewis, Kayleigh7 25.43

LT-ILSantiago, Isabelle8 25.49

MCHS-ILVanBeest, Mae9 25.78

LOY-ILHaitz, Alex10 25.80

FRIARDrnek, Claire11 25.88

DHS-IL 16Michelet, Adrienne V12 25.99

LOY-ILTopping, Anna13 26.15

DHS-IL 14Salverson, Brenna C14 26.28

LT-ILCardona, Camila15 26.33

OPRF 18Cronin, Jilly16 26.48

OPRF 16Girardot, Katherine17 26.60

CSHS-ILStuursma, Madison18 26.63

MAC-ILHennigan, Maggie19 26.64

WYHS-IL 17Helbin, Patricia E20 26.65

LOY-ILVoss, Claire21 26.78

LOY-ILDean, Alana22 26.82

MAC-ILMueller, Claire23 27.16

OPRF 16Cronin, Tamsen24 27.32

OPRF 17Casson, Kevan25 27.63

NCP 16Zelenka, Beth K26 27.92

JWPCP-ILNygren, Caitlin*27 27.94

WYHS-ILNorman, Lauren*27 27.94

JWPCP-ILGibbs, Haley29 28.23

CSHS-ILNykaza, Emily30 28.48

JWPCP-ILCowden, Lucy31 28.54

LT-ILGillmor, Lili32 28.67

LT-ILTimirick, Kara33 28.77

DHS-IL 15Schuck, Morgan J34 28.81

WYHS-IL 17Young, Victoria35 28.98

MAC-ILEngquist, Hannah36 29.03

NCP 16Brown, Cassandra D37 29.47

CSHS-ILShapiro, Katie38 29.64

LT-ILO'Carroll, Catherine39 29.79

JWPCP-ILVilim, Sophia40 29.81

TRNKearns, Fiona41 31.26

NCP 15Loos, Sarah42 31.61

TRNSayatovic, Kayl43 31.70

MCHS-ILWilliams-Skelly, Olivia44 31.83

TRNMala, Blanka45 33.04

NCPChahravarthy, Nikhita46 34.27

MCHS-ILWoods, Casey47 34.43

TRNCcross, Moya48 35.44

MCHS-ILDull, Mary Catherine49 36.39

TRNAndersen, Emma50 38.40

MCHS-ILOlivares, Sabrina51 40.74
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#6  Girls 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DHS-IL 15Theobald, Emma R1 58.12

27.37 30.75

FRIARScudder, Erin2 59.97

27.85 32.12

LT-ILSantiago, Isabelle3 1:00.52

28.50 32.02

LOY-ILVargas, Sofia4 1:00.83

29.29 31.54

DHS-IL 14Sowards, Savannah M5 1:01.44

29.30 32.14

SCN-IL 14Jump, Mallory6 1:01.70

28.95 32.75

WYHS-ILChung, Cassi7 1:03.38

30.26 33.12

SCN-IL 14Lewis, Kayleigh8 1:03.41

29.74 33.67

OPRF 16Neilson, Samantha M9 1:03.79

29.23 34.56

LOY-ILSpallone, Gina10 1:04.28

30.25 34.03

CSHS-ILWrobel, Bella11 1:04.78

30.63 34.15

LOY-ILTopping, Anna12 1:04.79

30.42 34.37

OPRF 15Gill, Alexandra13 1:05.53

30.55 34.98

SCN-IL 14Cantrell, Katie14 1:05.87

30.82 35.05

NCP 15Phan, Joanne T15 1:05.89

31.20 34.69

FRIARGolden, Kathryn16 1:06.95

32.18 34.77

CSHS-ILMakris, Vaia17 1:07.04

30.71 36.33

MAC-ILOlivares, Julia18 1:07.36

31.52 35.84

FRIARFrumkin, Kelly19 1:07.52

30.90 36.62

OPRF 16Kennedy-Wood, Eleanor20 1:07.95

30.05 37.90

TRNMagnus, Gabby21 1:09.43

33.04 36.39

OPRF 15Aharon, Omer22 1:10.02

32.53 37.49

CSHS-ILGuzy, Kamila23 1:10.07

32.94 37.13

DHS-IL 16Cockrell, Klara M24 1:10.08

31.68 38.40

MAC-ILKilroe, Megan25 1:10.53

33.20 37.33

MCHS-ILYoung, Bailey26 1:11.57

32.66 38.91

JWPCP-ILMazura, Eva27 1:11.76

32.45 39.31

NCP 17Kissel, Rebekah C28 1:11.86

32.97 38.89

NCP 16Mocarski, Julia29 1:12.48

32.42 40.06

JWPCP-ILXu, Nova30 1:17.86

35.03 42.83

MCHS-ILMarvel, Amira31 1:35.53

42.33 53.20

 
#7  Girls 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OPRF 16Blankemeier, Hanna1 52.41

25.31 27.10

CSHS-ILLawlor, Clare2 52.68

25.55 27.13

OPRF 14Ungaretti, Natalie3 53.58

25.89 27.69

FRIARMullen, Theresa4 54.01

25.98 28.03

LOY-ILAndrew, Olivia5 54.32

25.83 28.49

FRIARWallace, Catie6 54.62

26.39 28.23

FRIARRogowski, Grace7 55.16

26.96 28.20

DHS-IL 15Smith, Emily J8 55.53

26.86 28.67

SCN-IL 15Waslawski, Jillian N9 55.87

26.76 29.11

DHS-IL 16Michelet, Adrienne V10 55.99

26.89 29.10

LOY-ILHaitz, Alex11 57.14

27.27 29.87

LT-ILCardona, Camila12 57.28

27.51 29.77

DHS-IL 14Salverson, Brenna C13 57.65

27.68 29.97

CSHS-ILMaher, Tara14 57.81

28.20 29.61

MAC-ILHennigan, Maggie15 57.96

27.80 30.16

MCHS-ILVanBeest, Mae16 58.12

27.82 30.30

LT-ILSabanovic, Almina17 58.44

27.62 30.82

CSHS-ILStuursma, Madison18 58.47

27.90 30.57

MCHS-ILJohn, Leah19 58.81

28.29 30.52

OPRF 15Smith, Emma20 59.70

28.21 31.49

LOY-ILStauder, Sally21 59.83

28.64 31.19

JWPCP-IL 15Lohman, Meredith22 1:00.18

28.66 31.52

WYHS-IL 17Helbin, Patricia E23 1:00.23

28.28 31.95

NCP 16Zelenka, Beth K24 1:01.01

29.16 31.85

JWPCP-ILGibbs, Haley25 1:01.55

29.83 31.72

WYHS-ILYu, Bailey26 1:02.08

29.65 32.43

LT-ILSeibt, Larissa27 1:02.12

30.00 32.12

LT-ILGillmor, Lili28 1:02.88

29.90 32.98

CSHS-ILNykaza, Emily29 1:03.02

30.31 32.71

WYHS-IL 14Wilkinson, Kaela L30 1:03.76

30.74 33.02

MAC-ILGolon, Mary Grace31 1:03.92

30.56 33.36

LT-ILTimirick, Kara32 1:04.98

30.62 34.36

TRNVega, Valerie33 1:05.22

30.62 34.60

MAC-ILEngquist, Hannah34 1:05.42

31.64 33.78

NCP 16Brown, Cassandra D35 1:07.53

31.98 35.55

TRNKearns, Fiona36 1:10.46

33.86 36.60

NCP 15Loos, Sarah37 1:10.65

32.95 37.70

JWPCP-ILWalton, Emily38 1:10.90

33.85 37.05

NCPMassy, Ruby39 1:13.29

35.39 37.90

MCHS-ILWilliams-Skelly, Olivia40 1:15.03

37.04 37.99

WYHS-ILToney, Claire41 1:15.30

35.91 39.39

TRNHavey, Emma42 1:18.74

36.62 42.12

MCHS-ILDull, Mary Catherine43 1:26.17

40.83 45.34

MCHS-ILDull, Christina44 1:28.27

41.29 46.98

 
#8  Girls 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SCN-IL 17Guyett, Mo A1 4:59.28

27.59 30.08 30.3530.16

30.34 30.51 30.38 30.57

30.24 29.06

LOY-ILTierney, Ella2 5:00.01

28.18 30.14 30.3030.54

30.41 30.62 30.36 30.32

30.01 29.13

LOY-ILVargas, Sofia3 5:18.93

30.75 32.23 32.9332.73

32.39 31.50 31.91 31.37

31.80 31.32
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FRIARScudder, Erin4 5:20.95

28.81 31.63 32.6132.15

33.12 33.14 33.11 32.57

32.60 31.21

SCN-IL 17Samuelson, Grace S5 5:21.27

29.45 31.66 32.8532.67

32.99 32.45 32.42 32.21

32.50 32.07

MAC-ILLaw, Sarah6 5:23.25

29.58 32.65 32.6732.86

32.80 1:05.47 32.99 32.30

31.92 0.01

SCN-IL 17Hauserman, Cassy L7 5:33.71

29.72 32.47 33.8033.37

34.23 34.54 34.31 34.23

34.37 32.67

CSHS-ILO'Connor, Mara8 5:37.47

30.48 33.69 34.4234.08

34.08 34.25 34.74 34.48

34.50 32.75

FRIARMackie, Kate9 5:38.58

30.24 32.49 34.5334.34

34.73 34.61 34.94 34.85

34.60 33.25

SCN-IL 16Sebastian, Claire M10 5:38.88

30.48 33.39 34.2434.38

33.80 34.27 34.44 34.82

34.95 34.11

DHS-IL 16Tuttle, Aliya A11 5:40.53

30.47 33.34 34.5834.39

34.80 34.83 35.17 34.83

34.67 33.45

WYHS-IL 17Medina, Pamela12 5:40.81

30.73 33.47 34.1733.89

34.13 34.90 35.15 34.97

35.02 34.38

OPRF 18Cronin, Jilly13 5:42.07

30.08 33.20 34.8334.31

34.77 35.29 35.19 35.25

35.43 33.72

DHS-IL 16Theobald, Olivia M14 5:42.41

30.86 32.73 34.5033.46

34.46 34.95 35.73 35.66

35.34 34.72

SCN-IL 16Gibson, Sarah L15 5:44.26

31.21 33.84 34.9634.22

35.38 35.06 35.37 35.26

34.76 34.20

DHS-IL 14Moore, Hannah C16 5:46.43

30.39 33.63 35.0834.43

35.66 35.69 35.90 36.04

36.13 33.48

FRIARGibbons, Delaney17 5:47.33

30.34 33.54 35.0934.91

35.39 35.63 35.81 35.93

35.81 34.88

OPRF 15Connell, Elsie18 5:49.82

30.95 34.83 35.9435.84

35.32 35.62 36.38 35.92

35.58 33.44

OPRF 16Kennedy-Wood, Eleanor19 5:52.74

32.03 35.63 36.2536.87

36.19 36.88 35.57 35.73

34.42 33.17

OPRF 16Alonso, Madeline20 5:56.20

30.73 34.74 36.2535.63

36.56 36.77 36.86 37.03

36.36 35.27

WYHS-IL 18Engemann, Sarah21 5:58.36

31.82 35.94 37.0736.89

36.94 36.98 36.60 36.19

35.75 34.18

MAC-ILDeSanti, Katherine22 6:04.59

33.51 36.94 36.8836.56

36.92 36.86 37.06 37.21

36.80 35.85

JWPCP-ILSchatz, Orly23 6:07.40

32.88 36.73 37.7236.92

37.77 37.04 37.54 37.93

37.53 35.34

CSHS-ILO'Connor, Bridget24 6:12.80

33.01 37.49 38.6938.22

37.95 37.70 38.03 38.31

37.34 36.06

MAC-ILFischer, Kelly25 6:14.01

34.37 37.27 37.5637.37

38.09 38.12 38.03 37.75

37.97 37.48

NCP 14Hadzic, Edina M26 6:20.19

37.63 1:57.32

LT-ILDavis, Ellie27 6:24.47

33.28 36.86 39.4538.18

39.22 39.73 39.67 40.08

39.33 38.67

WYHS-ILYu, Bailey28 6:26.40

34.06 37.24 38.6238.01

38.99 39.50 40.38 40.43

40.52 38.65

TRNBlasi, Olivia29 6:26.87

34.10 39.40 39.4941.04

39.21 38.94 40.11 39.22

39.35 36.01

LT-ILBoyd, Emma30 6:27.47

33.41 37.43 39.6539.41

39.07 40.01 40.04 40.62

40.16 37.67

NCP 16Ward, Lydia31 6:28.15

34.97 39.21 40.0140.20

39.99 40.49 39.83 39.37

37.31 36.77

JWPCP-ILMilsky, Sasha32 6:31.78

35.73 38.09 39.5040.14

39.86 39.54 40.26 41.13

40.40 37.13

MCHS-ILVondrak, Jenna33 7:57.43

40.45 46.81 48.8848.46

49.92 49.86 50.19 48.81

47.82 46.23

 
#9  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ALOY-IL1 1:39.37

Andrew, Olivia Coughlin, Cassidy

Haitz, Alex Tierney, Ella

25.03 24.68 23.9825.68

AOPRF2 1:39.48

Neilson, Samantha M 16 Girardot, Katherine 16

Blankemeier, Hanna 16 Ungaretti, Natalie 14

26.05 25.92 23.5423.97

ASCN-IL3 1:41.29

Lewis, Kayleigh 14 Waslawski, Jillian N 15

Ponte, Rachel 15 Guyett, Mo A 17

25.65 24.82 24.8226.00

AFRIAR4 1:42.01

Drnek, Claire Rogowski, Grace

McGuire, Molly Wallace, Catie

25.95 24.99 25.3825.69

ALT-IL5 1:45.63

Cardona, Camila Rivera, Jazmin

Sabanovic, Almina Santiago, Isabelle

26.97 26.50 25.3726.79

BLOY-IL6 1:46.35

Kearney, Shannon Voss, Claire

Pinkerton, Sarah Stauder, Sally

25.75 26.55 27.2426.81

AMCHS-IL7 1:47.55

John, Leah Kresal, Emma

VanBeest, Mae Young, Bailey

27.75 26.96 28.0824.76

ADHS-IL8 1:47.64

Salverson, Brenna C 14 Shively, Caroline E 14

Theobald, Olivia M 16 Michelet, Adrienne V 16

26.86 27.24 25.8127.73

BOPRF9 1:47.75

Connell, Elsie 15 Cronin, Tamsen 16

Smith, Emma 15 Cronin, Jilly 18

28.17 26.91 25.8226.85

BSCN-IL10 1:48.47

Engesser, Julianna 14 Wessel, Alison 14

Cantrell, Katie 14 Norris, Hailey E 17

26.88 26.60 27.6627.33

ACSHS-IL11 1:49.22

Maher, Tara O'Connor, Mara

Makris, Vaia Stuursma, Madison

27.76 28.01 26.4327.02

BFRIAR12 1:50.57

Golden, Kathryn Golden, Lily

Nettleton, Madeline Frumkin, Kelly

27.89 28.83 26.5027.35
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AMAC-IL13 1:51.13

Mueller, Claire Schofield, Becky

DeSanti, Katherine Olivares, Julia

27.30 27.11 27.7129.01

BDHS-IL14 1:52.80

Miller, Kaitlyn E 15 Tavares, Bruna D 15

Moore, Hannah C 14 Schuck, Morgan J 15

27.69 28.23 28.1928.69

BWYHS-IL15 1:53.67

Wilkinson, Kaela L 14

Medina, Pamela 17 Young, Victoria 17

27.75 29.01 29.4827.43

BCSHS-IL16 1:55.21

Nykaza, Emily O'Connor, Bridget

Shapiro, Katie Barkowski, Natalie

30.05 28.84 27.1329.19

ANCP17 1:56.75

Sorensen-Jarrett, Kaarina 14 Brown, Cassandra D 16

Hadzic, Edina M 14 Phan, Joanne T 15

29.28 31.76 27.2828.43

BLT-IL18 1:57.16

O'Carroll, Catherine Timirick, Kara

Gillmor, Lili Boyd, Emma

30.34 28.33 29.7228.77

BMAC-IL19 1:58.18

McKendry, Mary Kate Golon, Mary Grace

Bauer, Frances Ryan, Chloe

29.57 30.53 29.1928.89

CWYHS-IL20 2:00.61

Yu, Bailey Fridkin, Claire

Toney, Claire Norman, Lauren

28.99 30.65 27.5833.39

BJWPCP-IL21 2:05.53

Hillery, Alina 16 Milsky, Sasha

Walton, Emily Xu, Nova

30.39 30.16 32.4532.53

ATRN22 2:10.40

Mala, Blanka Gillis, Franki

Havey, Emma Peoples, Emily

32.13 32.09 32.1034.08

AJWPCP-IL--- DQ

Vilim, Sophia Gibbs, Haley

Gadomski, Sophie Nygren, Caitlin

30.30 28.93 27.0828.39

BMCHS-IL--- DQ

Urbina, Karina Williams-Skelly, Olivia

Woods, Casey Marvel, Amira

31.37 32.90 33.8235.03

BNCP--- DQ

Loos, Sarah 15 Chahravarthy, Nikhita

Ward, Lydia 16 Kissel, Rebekah C 17

32.04 33.88 29.0529.89

 
#10  Girls 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LOY-ILKearney, Shannon1 58.00

28.45 29.55

SCN-IL 16Guyett, Audrey E2 58.23

28.86 29.37

FRIARWest, Brooke3 59.19

28.71 30.48

DHS-IL 15Smith, Emily J4 1:00.55

29.36 31.19

SCN-IL 14Engesser, Julianna5 1:02.04

30.95 31.09

LOY-ILGuanci, Margaret6 1:02.25

29.97 32.28

CSHS-ILFalsey, Erin7 1:03.36

30.24 33.12

FRIARCairo, Natalie8 1:03.61

30.93 32.68

LT-ILHolderfield, Taylor9 1:04.30

31.45 32.85

OPRF 16Neilson, Samantha M10 1:04.53

30.56 33.97

NCP 14Sorensen-Jarrett, Kaarina11 1:04.55

31.94 32.61

OPRF 17Sullivan, Nora12 1:04.88

31.23 33.65

DHS-IL 15Tavares, Bruna D13 1:04.90

31.06 33.84

LOY-ILDean, Alana14 1:06.21

32.56 33.65

DHS-IL 15Tavares, Julia D15 1:07.37

32.29 35.08

OPRF 17Casson, Kevan16 1:07.50

32.49 35.01

MAC-ILSchofield, Becky17 1:07.51

33.26 34.25

LT-ILKoconis-O'Malley, Mikayla18 1:07.96

32.86 35.10

OPRF 14Silber, Elizabeth19 1:08.07

33.42 34.65

WYHS-IL 16Shumaker, Elizabeth L20 1:09.02

33.85 35.17

FRIARMcGarrity, Marlene21 1:09.31

1:09.59

MCHS-ILKresal, Emma22 1:09.32

33.98 35.34

JWPCP-ILMazura, Eva23 1:09.42

33.83 35.59

CSHS-ILGuzy, Kamila24 1:10.00

34.79 35.21

JWPCP-IL 15Lohman, Meredith25 1:10.11

34.54 35.57

CSHS-ILShapiro, Katie26 1:10.55

34.66 35.89

NCP 16Mocarski, Julia27 1:11.19

34.54 36.65

WYHS-IL 17Young, Victoria28 1:11.27

33.90 37.37

LT-ILDavis, Ellie29 1:11.74

34.99 36.75

WYHS-IL 14Wilkinson, Kaela L30 1:11.81

35.51 36.30

MCHS-ILYoung, Bailey31 1:12.40

33.78 38.62

CSHS-ILDevine, Nicole32 1:12.60

35.59 37.01

MAC-ILKelly, Annie33 1:13.62

36.15 37.47

MAC-ILRyan, Chloe34 1:13.76

36.22 37.54

NCP 17Kissel, Rebekah C35 1:15.44

37.45 37.99

TRNVega, Valerie36 1:16.12

JWPCP-IL 16Hillery, Alina37 1:16.71

37.53 39.18

TRNPeoples, Emily38 1:21.83

40.08 41.75

MCHS-ILHerrara, Gabriela39 1:23.99

40.32 43.67

MCHS-ILMarvel, Amira40 1:24.07

41.09 42.98

NCPMassy, Ruby41 1:27.46

42.07 45.39

MCHS-ILDull, Christina42 2:04.91

1:01.42 1:03.49

TRNMala, Blanka--- DQ

44.96 52.80

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LOY-ILVoss, Claire1 1:07.91

32.97 34.94

OPRF 15Gill, Alexandra2 1:08.21

31.98 36.23

NCP 14Borawski, Olivia3 1:09.77

32.59 37.18

FRIARClancy, Katie4 1:10.11

32.80 37.31

SCN-IL 15Ponte, Rachel5 1:10.14

33.22 36.92

MAC-ILLaw, Sarah6 1:10.97

33.61 37.36

FRIARCarlson, Ellie7 1:11.29

33.79 37.50

OPRF 14Kozak, Avery8 1:11.77

LOY-ILPinkerton, Sarah9 1:11.94

34.21 37.73

LOY-ILReger, Emma10 1:14.18

34.80 39.38

DHS-IL 14Shively, Caroline E11 1:14.29

34.73 39.56

WYHS-IL 17Reese, Rhiannon F12 1:14.46

34.99 39.47

CSHS-ILMaher, Tara13 1:14.56

35.20 39.36

FRIARZidell, Caroline14 1:14.58

34.48 40.10

MCHS-ILJohn, Leah15 1:15.22

35.43 39.79
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CSHS-ILMakris, Vaia16 1:15.58

35.00 40.58

FRIARDrnek, Claire17 1:16.20

34.81 41.39

SCN-IL 15Schoening, Sarah18 1:16.86

36.43 40.43

MAC-ILMueller, Claire19 1:18.72

36.88 41.84

DHS-IL 15Miller, Kaitlyn E20 1:19.06

36.80 42.26

MAC-ILMcKendry, Mary Kate21 1:19.10

37.41 41.69

LT-ILO'Neil, Ella22 1:19.19

38.24 40.95

JWPCP-ILNygren, Caitlin23 1:19.28

36.14 43.14

JWPCP-ILGadomski, Sophie24 1:19.77

37.72 42.05

JWPCP-ILCowden, Lucy25 1:20.90

38.31 42.59

LT-ILSeibt, Larissa26 1:21.39

37.95 43.44

TRNSayatovic, Kayl27 1:21.93

38.46 43.47

TRNPerschike, Katie28 1:22.44

39.25 43.19

DHS-IL 14Moore, Hannah C29 1:22.81

39.52 43.29

WYHS-ILNorman, Lauren30 1:23.06

39.23 43.83

LOY-ILLiebers, Emilie31 1:23.37

38.75 44.62

LT-ILGenin, Orly32 1:23.63

39.11 44.52

WYHS-ILFridkin, Claire33 1:25.20

40.45 44.75

TRNGillis, Franki34 1:25.89

40.12 45.77

WYHS-ILHernandez, Veronica35 1:28.10

40.46 47.64

MCHS-ILUrbina, Karina36 1:30.16

43.42 46.74

NCPChahravarthy, Nikhita37 1:31.29

44.37 46.92

MCHS-ILPalmer, Olivia38 1:35.31

44.53 50.78

MCHS-ILWoods, Casey39 1:38.52

46.77 51.75

MCHS-ILVondrak, Jenna40 1:45.34

48.41 56.93

 
#12  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ALOY-IL1 3:37.93

Guanci, Margaret Andrew, Olivia

Coughlin, Cassidy Tierney, Ella

26.25 54.91 53.7425.67

26.27 55.36 25.74 53.92

ASCN-IL2 3:39.51

Guyett, Audrey E 16 Samuelson, Grace S 17

Lewis, Kayleigh 14 Guyett, Mo A 17

26.07 53.53 55.4126.43

27.10 57.98 25.24 52.59

AFRIAR3 3:39.59

Wallace, Catie Rogowski, Grace

McGuire, Molly West, Brooke

26.56 54.84 55.5726.51

26.61 55.79 25.03 53.39

ADHS-IL4 3:44.62

Smith, Emily J 15 Salverson, Brenna C 14

Sowards, Savannah M 14 Theobald, Emma R 15

26.96 56.31 57.4427.62

27.15 56.71 25.95 54.16

ACSHS-IL5 3:47.27

Falsey, Erin Stuursma, Madison

Wrobel, Bella Lawlor, Clare

28.23 58.65 58.1126.97

26.16 56.45 25.78 54.06

BLOY-IL6 3:49.87

Vargas, Sofia Haitz, Alex

Kearney, Shannon Topping, Anna

27.90 56.66 57.2927.28

27.27 56.69 28.10 59.23

BSCN-IL7 3:52.49

Jump, Mallory 14 Cantrell, Katie 14

Engesser, Julianna 14 Wessel, Alison 14

27.98 57.99 58.8827.97

27.55 57.40 27.70 58.22

ALT-IL8 3:52.60

Cardona, Camila Sabanovic, Almina

Rivera, Jazmin Santiago, Isabelle

28.16 58.45 59.2527.40

27.25 57.21 27.51 57.69

AMAC-IL9 3:53.02

Hennigan, Maggie Schofield, Becky

Mueller, Claire Law, Sarah

28.07 58.29 59.1228.82

28.04 59.81 26.85 55.80

AOPRF10 3:53.09

Girardot, Katherine 16 Silber, Elizabeth 14

Sullivan, Nora 17 Cronin, Jilly 18

27.98 58.26 58.5528.14

27.79 58.31 27.18 57.97

BFRIAR11 3:54.14

Nettleton, Madeline Golden, Lily

Zidell, Caroline Frumkin, Kelly

28.35 59.79 1:00.7028.85

27.21 57.32 27.23 56.33

AWYHS-IL12 3:54.99

Helbin, Patricia E 17

Chung, Cassi Reese, Rhiannon F 17

29.65 1:02.46 59.1428.15

26.96 56.49 27.68 56.90

BOPRF13 4:03.24

Cronin, Tamsen 16 Connell, Elsie 15

Alonso, Madeline 16 Tando, Kayla 15

28.48 59.87 1:00.3129.01

29.06 1:00.63 29.14 1:02.43

BWYHS-IL14 4:04.24

Shumaker, Elizabeth L 16 Wilkinson, Kaela L 14

Engemann, Sarah 18 Medina, Pamela 17

29.14 1:00.71 1:03.5630.43

28.49 1:00.57 28.47 59.40

ANCP15 4:06.77

Borawski, Olivia 14 Hadzic, Edina M 14

Mocarski, Julia 16 Zelenka, Beth K 16

28.38 59.58 1:04.6329.78

29.60 1:01.82 28.68 1:00.74

BLT-IL16 4:07.53

Holderfield, Taylor Seibt, Larissa

Gillmor, Lili Koconis-O'Malley, Mikayla

29.48 1:00.95 1:02.2129.56

30.16 1:04.89 28.62 59.48

BDHS-IL17 4:07.56

Tuttle, Aliya A 16 Tavares, Bruna D 15

Schuck, Morgan J 15 Moore, Hannah C 14

29.52 1:00.92 1:01.8929.53

30.01 1:02.42 29.81 1:02.33

BCSHS-IL18 4:08.41

Guzy, Kamila Barkowski, Natalie

O'Connor, Mara Maher, Tara

29.70 1:02.27 1:01.5029.05

29.95 1:04.20 29.21 1:00.44

AJWPCP-IL19 4:13.81

Schatz, Orly Gibbs, Haley

Lohman, Meredith 15 Gadomski, Sophie

30.04 1:02.16 1:03.5429.87

31.31 1:05.48 29.72 1:02.63

ATRN20 4:26.21

Magnus, Gabby Kearns, Fiona

Vega, Valerie Blasi, Olivia

32.25 1:05.99 1:09.2932.73

31.09 1:06.29 30.76 1:04.64

BMAC-IL21 4:26.38

Golon, Mary Grace Engquist, Hannah

Bauer, Frances Ryan, Chloe

31.45 1:06.69 1:06.5232.04

32.16 1:07.71 32.51 1:05.46

BJWPCP-IL22 4:28.12

Walton, Emily Milsky, Sasha

Mazura, Eva Cowden, Lucy

34.33 1:12.99 1:07.1232.42

31.25 1:04.87 29.76 1:03.14



Fenwick High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 4.0 - 6:57 PM  9/27/2015  Page 7

2015 Lady Friars Invitational - 9/26/2015

Results
(#12  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay)

BNCP23 4:33.50

Ward, Lydia 16 Massy, Ruby

Brown, Cassandra D 16 Kissel, Rebekah C 17

31.50 1:06.13 1:14.9435.56

31.86 1:07.46 30.74 1:04.97

BTRN24 5:00.63

Peoples, Emily Havey, Emma

Sayatovic, Kayl Perschike, Katie

35.67 1:16.55 1:23.0037.14

33.62 1:11.20 33.58 1:09.88

AMCHS-IL25 5:24.77

Marvel, Amira Herrara, Gabriela

Palmer, Olivia Woods, Casey

36.26 1:18.40 1:19.5137.93

39.31 1:24.33 39.60 1:22.53

BMCHS-IL26 5:51.80

Olivares, Sabrina Dull, Mary Catherine

Dull, Christina Vondrak, Jenna

39.82 1:26.99 1:28.1239.49

42.42 1:30.79 39.41 1:25.90

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 12

1. Loyola Academy 440

2. St. Charles North High School 439

3. Fenwick High School 383

4. Dunlap High School 287

5. Oak Park-River Forest 257

6. Carl Sandburg High School 174

7. Lane Tech 112

8. Mother McAuley 66

9. Whitney Young High School 58

10. Northside 51

11. Marian Catholic High School 40

12. Trinity High School 17

13. Jones-Payton 1

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 12

1. Loyola Academy 440

2. St. Charles North High School 439

3. Fenwick High School 383

4. Dunlap High School 287

5. Oak Park-River Forest 257

6. Carl Sandburg High School 174

7. Lane Tech 112

8. Mother McAuley 66

9. Whitney Young High School 58

10. Northside 51

11. Marian Catholic High School 40

12. Trinity High School 17

13. Jones-Payton 1


